Authority is of the considered opinion that the Licensee has failed to comply with 
Section 48 ofthe NEPRA Act and, accordingly, declares the Licensee as delinquent in 
terms of Regulation 4(13) ofthe Fine Regulations, 2021. Consequently, the Authority 
hereby imposes a fine of Rs. 25,000,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Million only) on the 
Licensee.

20. The Licensee is hereby directed to deposit the fine amount of Rs. 25,000,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Million only) in the designated bank account of the Authority within 
fifteen (15) days from the date of issuance of this Order and to forward a copy of the 
paid instrument to the Office of the Registrar for record. In case of failure, the Authority 
shall proceed to recover the amount due under Section 41 of the NEPRA Act, read with